ACCTB110E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
Mated heights of 1.5 to 3.5 mm is available
“TOUGH CONTACT” construction provides high
resistance to various environment.
Pattern wiring is possible on PC board of the
connector undersurface
Mated heights of 1.5 to 3.5 mm supported with “TOUGH CONTACT” construction to withstand of tough environments.

40 AXK740447G AXK840245WG
Note:  For volume production: outer carton units. For samples, please contact our sales representative.
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
Number of pins
(2 digits)
7: Socket
8: Header
AXK W4 G
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
(Socket)
7: Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating/Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating
(Header)
5: Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating/Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating
Package
G: Includes 3,000 pieces embossed tape and
plastic reel packaging × includes 2 reels (Note 1)
(Header)
W: (Fixed)
Mated height
(Socket)
1: For mated height 1.5 mm
2: For mated height 2.0 mm
3: For mated height 2.5 and 3.0 mm
4: For mated height 3.5 mm
(Header)
1: For mated height 1.5, 2.0 and 2.5 mm
2: For mated height 3.0 and 3.5 mm
4: (Fixed)
Note: 1. Only a socket of mated height 3.5 mm: 2,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel packaging × 2 reels
ー 2 ー
Narrow pitch connectors P4 (0.4 mm pitch)
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ACCTB110E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
Characteristics
Item Specifications Conditions
Electrical
characteristics
Rated current 0.3 A/pin contact (Max. 5 A at total pin contacts)
Rated voltage 60 V AC/DC
Dielectric strength 150 V AC for 1 min.
Specified voltage is applied for one minute and check
for short circuit or damage with a detection current of
1 mA.
Insulation resistance Min. 1,000 MΩ (initial) Using 250 V DC megger (applied for 1 min.)
Contact resistance Max. 70 mΩ Based on the contact resistance measurement method
specified by JIS C 5402.
Mechanical
characteristics
Composite insertion
force
24 contacts or less Max. 29.43N
30 contacts or more Max. 0.981 N/pin contact × pin contacts
Composite removal
force
Min. 0.0588 N/pin contact × pin contacts
(for mated height 1.5 mm)
Min. 0.118 N/pin contact × pin contacts
(for mated height 2.0 to 3.5 mm)
Environmental
characteristics
Ambient temperature –55 to +85°C No icing. No condensation.
Soldering heat
resistance
The initial specification must be satisfied electrically
and mechanically.
Reflow soldering:
Peak temperature: 260°C or less
(on the surface of the PC board around the connector
terminals)
Soldering iron: 300°C within 5 sec. 350°C within 3 sec.
Storage temperature –55 to +85°C (product only)
–40 to +50°C (emboss packing) No icing. No condensation.
Thermal shock